
KITTITAS COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

RESOLUTION NO. cP42 I ( - {) q 8) 
A Resolution to Cancel Claims Fund Warrants 

WHEREAS, the following list ofwarrant numbers for Claims Fund was issued for the years of7/1/2008 to 613012009, in 
the amount of $698.15 and, 

WHEREAS, the below listed warrant numbers, from the Claims Fund were issued in the amount of $698.15, and the 
warrant needs to be cancelled by the County Auditor and Treasurer due to several attempts to locate the vendors have been made with 
no response. All dollars will be remitted to the Department of Revenue. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED warrant numbers list below for Claims fund in the amount of$698.15, be 
canceled and remitted to the Department of Revenue - Unclaimed Property. 

Date 
09/08/08 
09/11108 
9130/08 
10/13/08 
12/31108 
02/24/09 
02/24/09 
03/30/09 
03/30/09 
03/30/09 
04/29/09 
04/29/09 
05111109 
05/29/09 
05129109 
05/29/09 
05/29/09 
05/29/09 
06/30/09 
06/30/09 
06/30/09 

Warrant # 
810203311 
810203490 
810204041 
810204361 
810207185 
810209086 
810209104 
810210090 
810210140 
810210202 
810211341 
810211424 
8 102 II 707 
810212316 
810212331 
810212345 
810212350 
810212354 
810213429 
810213470 
810213474 

DA TED this 4th day of October 2011 . 

~o:,rd/Nprba' iJ 
DATED this 3rd day of October 20 II 

Amount 
1.46 
2.92 

17.34 
10.00 
17.93 
19.68 
16.17 
26.58 
148.56 
15.00 
32.20 
45.47 
21.75 
16.98 
33.30 
15.32 
15.64 
37.00 
158.00 
20.40 
26.45 

Vendor 
Sanders, Kenny 
Sanders, Cindy 
Barton, Diane 
B&K Con sessions 
Perrie, Jim 
Harris, Russell 
Lund, Allison 
Chance. Roy 
Lindvig, Leona 
James Wickerath, MD 
Fotheringill, Ty M. 
Titus, Patricia Ann 
McNutt, Cory 
Amodei, Louis M 
Gorrie, Tanya L 
Lease, Vernon N 
Nelson, JeffH 
Ransier, Chance 
Ferreira, Mauro 
MandeJas, Dan 
McCosh, Thomas M 

_ ~ankOV. ich, Commissioner 

~~--
Obie O'Brien, Commissioner 

Auditor Resolution #1 


