## KITTITAS COUNTY

## **BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS**

RESOLUTION NO. 2011-092

## A Resolution to Cancel Claims Fund Warrants

WHEREAS, the following list of warrant numbers for Claims Fund was issued for the years of 7/1/2008 to 6/30/2009, in the amount of \$698.15 and,

WHEREAS, the below listed warrant numbers, from the Claims Fund were issued in the amount of \$698.15, and the warrant needs to be cancelled by the County Auditor and Treasurer due to several attempts to locate the vendors have been made with no response. All dollars will be remitted to the Department of Revenue.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED warrant numbers list below for Claims fund in the amount of \$698.15, be canceled and remitted to the Department of Revenue – Unclaimed Property.

Date	Warrant #	Amount	Vendor
09/08/08	810203311	1.46	Sanders, Kenny
09/11/08	810203490	2.92	Sanders, Cindy
9/30/08	810204041	17.34	Barton, Diane
10/13/08	810204361	10.00	<b>B&amp;K</b> Consessions
12/31/08	810207185	17.93	Perrie, Jim
02/24/09	810209086	19.68	Harris, Russell
02/24/09	810209104	16.17	Lund, Allison
03/30/09	810210090	26.58	Chance. Roy
03/30/09	810210140	148.56	Lindvig, Leona
03/30/09	810210202	15.00	James Wickerath, MD
04/29/09	810211341	32.20	Fotheringill, Ty M.
04/29/09	810211424	45.47	Titus, Patricia Ann
05/11/09	810211707	21.75	McNutt, Cory
05/29/09	810212316	16.98	Amodei, Louis M
05/29/09	810212331	33.30	Gorrie, Tanya L
05/29/09	810212345	15.32	Lease, Vernon N
05/29/09	810212350	15.64	Nelson, Jeff H
05/29/09	810212354	37.00	Ransier, Chance
06/30/09	810213429	158.00	Ferreira, Mauro
06/30/09	810213470	20.40	Mandelas, Dan
06/30/09	810213474	26.45	McCosh, Thomas M

DATED this 4th day of October 2011.

Clerk of the Board

DATED this 3rd day of October 2011

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS KYTTYAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Paul Jewell, Chairman

Alan Crankovich, Commissioner

Obie O'Brien, Commissioner

Auditor Resolution #1